
This data is current as of Jun 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 1 of 5

E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2024 (7/1/2024 - 6/30/2025) Decision Wave 057
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $0.04M $0.53M
Internal Connections $1.50M $0.74M
Basic Maintenance $0.00M $0.00M
Managed Broadband $0.13M $0.07M
Total $1.67M $1.34M

Issue Date: 05/30/2025
Applicant Count: 4
Service Provider Count: 7
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $416,823.64
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $238,184.94

Approved Requests: 17
Rejected Requests: 7

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC $0.82M
2 VEEYA, LLC $0.37M
3 LYON MICRO, LLC $0.22M
4 RESOLUTIONTECH, LLC $0.10M
5 ADVANCED NETWORKS OF TEXAS $0.07M
6 INTRASYSTEMS, INC. $0.05M
7 ONENET (OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS) $0.04M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 LAWTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST $0.93M
2 GREAT HEARTS ACADEMIES $0.47M
3 ERIE 1 BOCES $0.22M
4 NASHUA SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.05M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 VEEYA, LLC $0.81M
2 UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC $0.53M
3 LYON MICRO, LLC $0.00M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 GREAT HEARTS ACADEMIES $0.81M
2 LAWTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST $0.53M
3 ERIE 1 BOCES $0.00M



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 057

This data is current as of Jun 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 5

Arizona GREAT HEARTS ACADEMIES (16079859)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
VEEYA, LLC (143034389) IC $1,073,737 $739,242 $334,495
VEEYA, LLC (143034389) MB $202,884 $72,336 $130,548

Total $1,276,621 $811,578 $465,043

Arizona Total $1,276,621 $811,578 $465,043



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 057

This data is current as of Jun 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 3 of 5

New Hampshire NASHUA SCHOOL DISTRICT (120908)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
INTRASYSTEMS, INC. (143035884) IC $54,033 $0 $54,033

Total $54,033 $0 $54,033

New Hampshire Total $54,033 $0 $54,033



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 057

This data is current as of Jun 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 4 of 5

New York ERIE 1 BOCES (149384)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
LYON MICRO, LLC (143052335) IC $220,757 $667 $220,090

Total $220,757 $667 $220,090

New York Total $220,757 $667 $220,090



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2024 Wave 057

This data is current as of Jun 1, 2025 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2025 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 5 of 5

Oklahoma

LAWTON PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST (139876)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ADVANCED NETWORKS OF TEXAS (14 IC $66,431 $0 $66,431
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $824,978 $0 $824,978
ONENET (OKLAHOMA STATE REGENTS IA $36,720 $0 $36,720
UNITE PRIVATE NETWORKS, LLC (1 IA $532,479 $532,479 $0

Total $1,460,608 $532,479 $928,128

Oklahoma Total $1,460,608 $532,479 $928,128


